Signetics
Linear Products
NE5533/5533A
NE/SA/SE5534/5534A
Dual and Single Low Noise
Op Amp
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION

5533A/5534A version be used which
has guaranteed noise specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
•  Small-signal bandwidth: 10MHz
•  Output drive capability: 600H,
10VRMS at VS = ± 18V
•  Input noise voltage: 4nV /V  Hz
•  DC voltage gain: 100000
•  AC voltage gain: 6000 at 10kHz
•  Power bandwith: 200kHz
•  Slew rate: 13V/jus
•  Large supply voltage range: ±3
to ± 20V
•  5534 MIL-STD processing
available
APPLICATIONS
•  Audio equipment
•  Instrumentation and control
circuits
•  Telephone channel amplifiers
•  Medical equipment
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
14-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C NE5533N
16-Pin Plastic SO package 0 to +70°C NE5533AD
14-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C NE5533AN
16-Pin Plastic SO package 0 to + 70°C NE5533D
8-Pin Plastic SO package 0 to + 70°C NE5534D
8-Pin Hermetic Cerdip 0 to + 70°C NE5534FE
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C NE5534N
8-Pin Plastic SO package 0 to +70°C NE5534AD
8-Pin Hermetic Cerdip 0 to + 70°C NE5534AFE
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C NE5534AN
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C to + 85°C SA5534N
8-Pin Plastic SO package -40°C to +85°C SA5534AD
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C to + 85°C SA5534AN
8-Pin Hermetic Cerdip -55°C to + 125°C SE5534AFE